?"’JJS""% XF/@ %S\ i ?‘t}’: T -n, w' Y "tl”\'#&fﬂt 3. P'Aé?“n"*

sadonted

Mayor Tooldridge offered the following resolutien:

X\’
&

e e e e ¢ - — . —

‘{ J\S s 7
GLAFP bf”” .l.Pre Mayor laid before the Council the reports of Publie Weigher <fLor the menth of Decey

-_g|" R O3 g

"’J < I'\m’ "f\, ‘,_\.l_..‘. “ f‘o,f. .‘L':a\;xl':,-.‘-f' P

Regular meeting of the City Council - Austin, Texas, b1 8 € 44 18 January 3rd 1918

The Counoil was on]l ed to erder by the Mayor ,with all swmbers present:

The minutes of the last regular and subsequent recessed meetings were reed aﬂd

Repedst of City Oddicers:

which was read and f'iled.

A+ resolution rinally acceating the pavement and improvementon Rdo Grande street bof

the nerth line of 19th street and the nerth line of 28th street,
Wheroas, tho Supt of Streets and Public Improvements has heretofore riled kis repo)

with the City Ceuneoil to the effect that the Texas Bitulithic Company ,toc whom was awa
the centract for the paving and improving ef Rie Grande street <from the north line eof

ber 1

bwenn

2
prded -
19¢th- .

street te the nerth line of 20th street,particularly the paving of Rie Grande street

sbutting lot 13 ,outlot 52 .Div "D" ,said lot being 4&L feet in width and assessed agafnt

the reformed Episcopal Church, has completed saild werk in striot accordance with their
ooﬁtruat uﬁd speaifications heretolfere adopted by the City Couneil:
Now therefere,
Be 1t resolved by the City Council of the City ofi usiin, Texas :
That the said werk of improvement be accepted by the City Council and the final
estimate due by the 01£} to the said Contractor be paid.
The resolution was adopted by the following vote:
Yeas Mayer Wooldridge, Councilmwens nthony, Bartholomew, Eaynes & Powell 5
Nays nene,
Approved, A P Weoldridge, M yor.
Mayor Wooldridge offered the roliowing resolution :
Be it resolved hy the City Couneil of the City of Austin, Texas:
That the following emergzency appropriations be made for the Water, Light and P¢

wer

Department of the City ef\ ustin.ﬁending the p Asage and wdoption of the rogularbudgoj:or

sald Departmwen fos the year §%18,and that ssid appropriations be oonsidered as part

pspcel of said genersl budget:

1. For the payment of Salaries for January $ 4,000.00
2, For temporary lavor,Plant and lines,for January 5,.000.00
3, TFor the purchass of Material s.oodl.eo
4., For the purchase of Fuel 3,000.00
S. For unloading fuel 250.00
6. For Printing ,Sgetionery and Postale 250.00
7. For pay of Speocial Attorney 50.00
8. For pay of Bacteniologist 75.00
S For pay of Engineer on Coniuit System 137.50
10 For Incidentals,inc¢luding Telephone,Telegrams and sundry small iters, 200.09
b
sZerzating the sum total of = 17,952, -

The resolution was adopted by the following vote:
Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, B stholowmew, Haynes & FPowell 5

Nays none,
Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor.

d




4 TR AL, ' TR I AN B i & e W B R YRR D w L Y W U D RO S0 X o VT S o [ O R ) gt B 0 o SO VIO A N Ll
R O A R ) S o e G R R e QS SR e S e
b o > K 3 . -t dia . .
g

212
*  Jayor Woonldridge effered the following resolution :
Be 1t resolved by the City Counoil of the City of Austin, Tex & :
-~ ' That the following emergenoy appropriations ,to be made out of the
24’4qu-*7‘ . Ceneral street fund.be and the same is horeby wade,for the purpose of
,vglé;ioJT | paying for salaries and incidental expenses ( as itemized below) for the
it

monta of January 1918, Seid appropriations be ing made pending the passag
and adoption of the regular budget for said general street department
_and that said appropriations be considered as part and parcel of seld

. general street budget.

| Salaries ¢ 2,507.00
ifomp;rary Laber ) 1,500.00
| 0ff1ce Supplies 20.00
éTranaportation 20.00
Ennmnges and Claims ' 30.00
iuaterial and supplies o - 1,000. o0
Aggreogating sum total of ¢ . 5,120.00

The resolution was adopted by the following vote:

eas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmexn Anthony, Barthelomew, Haynes A& Powell 5

Nays nene,

Approved A P Wooldridge, Mayer.

- —— ’c —————— — i ————

Mayor Wooldridge offered the following resolutien :
- PR («#4:. | Resolved by the City Council ef the City of Austin, Texas:
Zk’ | , That the sum of two hundred and seventy eight dollars and forty two
p L WHE
e

|
sentnof$t278alR) theongtl WaeldatdghsPaARKIN KN ANXEREICRRENIK RARIXNRXX
}oents ($ 278.u2) be and the samo is hereby appropriated to the cost of

|
& eonerete walk through Wooldridge, Park.

| This speocinl appropristion will appear regularly in the badget of
the City ofs ustin for the year 1918,
The resolution was adopted by the following vote:

Yeas Mayor Woooldridge, Couneilmen Anthony, B rtholomew, Haynes X
Powell S5  Nays nene,

. Mayor Wooldridge offered the following resolution :
Resolved by the City Counoil of the City of Austin, Texas: _

Al~“”7 Aﬁébnﬂﬁ‘ That the sur of five hundred ($500.00) dellars be and the same is
' hereby appropriated out of the genersl contingent fund of the City of
v ustin, Texas, for the year 1918 as an emergenoy approprictien inXXil
full sttlement of all damages alleged to be owing in cause No 321895,
Henry Sauer vs City of\ ustin in the District Court of Travis County,
Texsas, in and for the S3rd Judicsal Distriot.

This appropriation is to cover all damagzas alleged to have been
suffered to the property of Henry Sauer,deceaszd,and Jennie Sauer,his
surviving wWife, by virtue of an overflow of the waters of Waller Creek

on April 22nd ,2U4th and 25th ,1915.

This 18 an emergency appropriation and will be covered hy the
regular budget of the City of Austin for the year 1516.

o The resclution wass adopted by the following vote:
a0 Yeas Mayor Weoldridge, Councilmen: nthony, Bartholomew, Haynes

g

[Nt PRI vy

(0
N

-

. :.. o g Y A
RS o B FV R

3 ; d Poy ol <-




3 it ;\,n tm-n‘

PR SR TR T e (P, P4 0
3R A TP A T A A g 9;’ ‘P.‘.-a —q /-gqu%pljh g, .
L PAv Y a Y ] ﬂﬁ?. oyl S RAN v«}‘émt, S\

. . jf I # li‘ "\ ? f e g ‘) ..,-5 tf‘ 7’;}. mw ﬁ;lm Wﬂm ':"'.”h-r-::‘t!\a'ﬁ‘ﬂ "_::_.._L-..-‘ﬁ-"f O MR Ty

123
JNays none,
"nrroved, . Mooldrdige, Mayor.
JX:anwA¢v et M yer "ooldridge offered the following resolution:
Whereas, it appeard that the assessment against Thomus MeCullough for one autimofile
éLcczufijﬂcwrwJ_J for the yeur 1817,at the assessed value of ¢ 150,00,was an sssessment in errorin sz wu¢h as
Gt svidence has been submitted to the City Council that seid sudimobile was not acquired yntil

the 28th day of. pril .1917, and therefore ,was not subjeot to taxation for the gear 1?17,

Therefore,
Be it resobved by the City Council eof the City of Austin, Tex #:

That the assessment of the said Thomas MoCulloughfor City taxes for the year 19

recoive oredit by the amount ef $ 150.00, growing out of the assessment of sais autimopile

against his account in that sum for said year.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote:

Yeas Muyor Wooldridge .Councilmen. nthony, Barthelomew, Haynes & Powall 5

. i .

Nays none,
Approved ,A P Wooldridge, Mayor.
The Mayer laid before the Ceuncil An erdinance authorizing the Mayor to agcept a cert
of Austin certain land including Barten Springs

in

deed from A J Zilker oconveying to the City

1
,:
6L¢4L,r4’ fSCiw i and t4 execute and deliver ten certain promisory noted of sald City in Payment thersfor,
| and providing for the levy and collection of a tax annually suffiocient to pay sSaid notjes

and interest as the same mature,vwhich ordinance had been read the first time on the 24th

ped [
é’{?'dfébﬁhj ! day of December 1917.
] The ordinance was resd the second time, awmd & motion mede %o suspend the rule and pkaoe
! 1t on its third reading and Tinal passage, which motion proevaciled by the following vpte:
: Yoas Mayor Wooldridge, Counoilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5
; Nays none, _
f The ordinande was then read the third time and passed by the following vote:
' 7 Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen. nthony & Powell 3
Nays Uouncilmen Bartholomew & Haynes 2, ¥
Couneilran Bartholomew presented <the following reasons for his vote,and asked that they
be spread upon the minutes of the Council:
I vote against the ordinance to purchase the Barton Springs property for the {E
following reasons: s
63 fin et 1st.There were 799 votes cast for thepurchase of the Barton Springs property and 6#5 ;f‘
;Z e o ..' votes against the purohase,257 votesless <than two-thirds of the votes oast on the Tif
preposition. i;

The Charter provides that the bonded debt of the City sha;l only be incoreased by

two-thirds of the qualified voters In the City who pay taxes on property.
In this case it is proposed to execute notes for the $137,000.70payable in ten anhual e
instellments ,on the theory that rnotes for debt c¢an be executed instead of bonds. -

A bond for & debt is & note. A note for & debt is a bond. They read the same, Both are

promises to pay &nd there is practically no difference . It is all in the name.

If this one hudred thousand debt can be saddled on the City by a mejority vote,the p %
two-thirds clauge in the Charter can be defesated sand the debht of the City be 1noraTsed ;éf
to Charzer limits by Majority vote. ) ﬁﬁ

2nd. The proposition to sell the Barton Springs property provides that the ten |annua 3%%
paymenta should be mede out of the EARNINGS of the Water & Light Plant of the City. §§§

P

.‘,.,_-_..A
L

I '_'




e R g X o= . R k- 4 - ¥ o bagel o . § ) % v rf RPN S - Kl Y Tundian LF L Sy W NS, B oy A R RN IR R 7 B - T S T LR ey
N I 5 I e e R T A B A M < T T e AT R R e S P LA R e T T g D A S BT RO T S !

121

.and was so PURBLISHED +¢0 the VCTERS.
The ordinance here submitted provides that a TAX shall be leviedon

the property ef the City to pay thess installments ,no mention being
made of the earnings of the Water 4 Light Plant.,I venture the opinion

that had the facts heen published the proposition would not tave
Ireoeivod even a majority vote.

3rd. The proposition t0 sell the Barton Springs property to the City

. stated the tract to contain fifty acres of land ,more or less.The amount
gin the deed submittted ocalls for 42 % acres’'.The words " more or less"”
| a8 used in conveyances ,are intended to cover ant trifle difference that

might be found in & survey,and not a large discrepancy,as occurs in this
instance.There 1s & shertage of aboyt XX 1/7 of the acreage in this

case.,
I do not believe the proposition te¢ purchase the Barton Springs

property was oarried legally.
(sgad) E C Bartholomew,

Councilman Haynes presented the following reasons f£or his vote,and asked
that they be spead upen the minutes of the Couneil.
- XAXEEX I vote NO for the following reasens:

1st. The City only obtains title to U2f saores of land for a oonsideras

-ation of § 100,000, 80 ,when it was generally understood that the tract

oontained about 50 sores,s difference of 7 % acres ,therefore the consids

“Gljgﬁrfa XTJ- -eration should be reduced in like proportion.

:; ;:;Qﬂkh’ E 2nd. I believe in this case the City\ tty,is in error,and that a two-
t

l=third vote of the people 18 required to increase the debt of the City

|
Py bonds or otherwise.

é 3rd. The people voted on theproposition,that the $ 100.000.00 ,was to
?o paid out of the Earnings fund of the Water & Light Department ,and
hot by taxation as is provided for in the ordinance ,whioh provision Mr
#ector states is necessary to validate & bond issue ,and yet he construs

that the nétes in this transaction cannot he gonsidered as bonds of the

City.
(Sgd ) H L Haynes.

. f.i-_hi:'f_",'_?,' A

e
~ES




LI R

——




AR R




At T Vi
Ry S b
2N ﬁ‘ﬁ*\%" 7
PN ey
St

12« | 5

ret




